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Providers servicing all of Tasmania
A Better Life Home Care Services 0452 234 046          48890

A2Z Care Plus 07 3273 3135           65629

Abigail Mamas Healthcare Services Pty Ltd 0401 093 396               65824

Ability Homes Australia 0472 906 922            57741

Access2Choice Rosny Park 0400 976 594            45564

AccessAbility Cruising & Fun Cruise Autism 0402 809 272        48529

Accessible & Short Term Accommodation 0418 153 101               62669

Accessible Accommodation ‑ Holiday, Respite, Short To Medium
Term Stays (STA & MTA ) 1300 180 889

               48530

Adapt Care Tasmania Pty Ltd Longford 1300 380 094            66601

Adapt Housing 1300 223 278      55612

All Access Holidays 1300 585 876    48585

Ampe Services 0432 164 324              53548

Angels Care Australia 1800 264 357                55116

Aspire Disability Group 1300 338 814          41023

Blisscare Support Services Pty Ltd 0484 545 874           66484

Care Next Door 02 9666 7930        19299

Carelief Pty Ltd 07 3180 8805                  68018

Caring For Carers Australia 07 3902 0241          56605

CatholicCare Tasmania New Town 1800 819 447          55375

CHAGOYA SUPPORT GROUP PTY LTD 0402 941 001                  61006

Community Based Support Social Hubs Moonah 1300 227 827        21426

Community Care TASMANIA Kings Meadows 1300 722 400      17525

Community Care TASMANIA Launceston 03 6334 0990       45609

Community Housing 03 9856 0050             41508

Continuity Care Australia Pty Ltd 1800 012 273              63349

Corandirk House SRS 03 9326 2000     18565

Developing UR Life 0487 829 752                45103

Elliott Property Group 07 5529 8621    56659

Enable Ability 1300 521 541          61661

enliving Housing    71236

Eskleigh Foundation Perth 03 6398 7100             45642

Essential Disability Care Services 1300 225 199                 55397

Everyday Independence 1300 179 131             40263

Family Based Care Tasmania Burnie 1800 684 098    19162

Family Based Care Tasmania Burnie 03 6431 8411            45643

Find a Carer 1300 177 877       71245

Flair & Fine Care 1800 352 472           61934

Footsteps Community Services 0467 374 123        63481

Footsteps Community Services Pty Ltd 0404 709 532     54030
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genU 1300 558 368                  46735

Guardian Nursing Agency 1300 133 633                62545

Help at Home by Montefiore 1800 251 537     20057

Hireup 02 9113 5933            40332

Housing Hub 1300 616 463         62719

Inclusive Getaways 1300 155 683          55053

Inclusive Living 0417 399 025            49385

InHab Australia 1800 464 222     61949

Inspirational Care 0451 651 597          62791

Integrated fm Group 0409 945 833         60990

Jolly Care Services 0434 433 339     43033

Joya Medical Supplies 07 5564 6628             64018

Just Better Care Tasmania Hobart 1300 930 239        62083

Kingdom Care 1300 012 875              64569

Leisure Options 1300 363 713         46821

Leonie's Caring 1800 491 805             65318

Li‑Ve Tasmania Derwent Park 03 6227 5400              45713

Life Without Barriers TAS Northern Region Rocherlea 1800 610 699            62718

Life Without Barriers TAS Southern Region Hobart 1800 935 483            45714

Lifepath Care Services 0432 457 083                  65443

Lifestyle Solutions 1800 634 748                40432

Mable 1300 736 573        55064

Maple Community Services 1800 780 964                63411

Maximize Care Services 07 3349 9919        65723

McArthur Community Care SA 08 8100 7000       45288

MCWA ‑ Aged Care With A Difference 03 9318 1111    22041

Mobile Tasmania Occupational Therapy Kingston 0409 006 485          55444

More Opportunities TAS Moonah 1800 329 036              62172

Mount Gambier Apartments 0409 250 577      64432

MRM Care Consultant 0449 021 261               66595

Multicap Tasmania Burnie 03 6433 5000                  45751

Multiple Sclerosis 1800 042 138             45752

Nest 1300 547 905              62023

Pacific Disability Services 02 9188 9300               61575

ParaQuad Association of Tasmania Glenorchy 03 6272 8816           45771

Patty Health and Care Support Services 08 7009 4495             63658

Precious Disability Services 08 6278 3188         63421

Quality Home Health 0413 503 415              44680

Raise Your Spirit TAS 03 7067 4855       71240

Respite @ Byron Care Stay 0432 545 266        63055
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Richmond Futures Hobart 03 6228 3344           56999

RQ Living Pty Ltd 0410 554 281            71342

Signpedia 0436 400 194        50043

Simply Helping Franchising 0409 977 620        63538

Soteria Independent Living 1300 835 514          64614

Southern Star Care 03 7022 6778             63925

Special Care Travel 1800 800 820    44745

Spinal Cord Injuries Australia 1800 819 775           40664

StGiles Launceston 1300 278 445                60402

Storms Disability Services ‑ St Helens St Helens 0428 756 010            61230

Summa Care 1800 226 342           55371

Sunshine Supported Residential Service 03 9469 3300   50136

Support Coordination Hobart 0466 220 988       64107

Support Space 0451 335 952                64587

SuzanneStays 0418 458 237           60977

The Base Support Services Inc 07 3818 3118    69981

The District Nurses Moonah 03 6208 0500        45667

The District Nurses ‑ End of Life Care
Supplementary Services Moonah 03 6208 0500

    71063

Total Care Disability Services 1300 977 007          64003

Total Support Services 1800 800 877                   43866

Unique Care and Accommodation 0481 054 899         40726

Universal Aged Care 0411 832 646              56471

Wellways 1300 111 400           47526

Western Star Care 0423 478 466           71312

Wonderland Retreat St Leonards 03 6339 4838            55529

YNA Health Management and Nursing Services 13 10 99   45151

Youngcare 1800 844 727        48054

Providers servicing East Coast region
Devonfield Enterprises Devonport 03 6424 6133           45625

Storms Disability Services Scamander 0428 756 010            45813

Providers servicing Hobart and the South region
Able Australia Services ‑ Tasmania ‑ Hobart Dowsing Point 1300 225 369               47949

Able Australia Services ‑ Tasmania ‑ Launceston East Launceston 1300 225 369               61327

All About You ‑ Disability Services Geeveston 0475 459 014           55353

Bethlehem House Hobart 03 6234 4594             55363

Bethlehem House ‑ Hobart Hobart 03 6234 4594             61430

Care Services Australia 1300 455 322                    55135

Community Based Support Moonah 1300 227 827            45608

Complete Healthcare Connect PTY LTD 07 3472 5655       67164
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Providers servicing Hobart and the South region (continued)
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GL Harwood and SJ Marston / Access
Coordination Tasmania New Norfollk 0476 919 022

        55405

Glenn Moore Accessible Accommodation Glenorchy 03 6272 8816      37758

Glenview Community Services Glenorchy 03 6277 8800            45656

Hobart City Mission Hobart 03 6215 4200              45666

Hopes Moonah 03 6274 1883         45670

Indigo Therapy Group 03 9063 3446   63923

Infinity Care & Allied Health 1300 615 832           71282

Just Better Care Hobart Hobart 1300 930 239   62992

Kennerley Childrens Home Glenorchy 03 6272 5900         55425

MCT Care‑ Disability Care 1300 313 381         56107

Montagu Community Living Moonah 03 6278 7599                  45746

More Opportunities Moonah 1800 329 036              63991

Mosaic Support Services New Town 03 6244 9444            45748

Nexus Dowsing Point 03 6240 5000               45755

Possability Hobart 1800 066 066                  45780

The Parkside Foundation Mornington 03 6243 6044          45835

Providers servicing Launceston Tamar and the North region
2 Thumbs Up Whitemark 0467 182 947            45559

Able Australia Services ‑ Tasmania ‑ Hobart Dowsing Point 1300 225 369               47949

Able Australia Services ‑ Tasmania ‑ Launceston East Launceston 1300 225 369               61327

Care Services Australia 1300 455 322                    55135

Complete Healthcare Connect PTY LTD 07 3472 5655       67164

Delgunyah Deloraine 0459 681 480          45621

Devonfield Enterprises Devonport 03 6424 6133           45625

Enriched Care Solutions Launceston 03 6335 2302                45841

Freedom Home Care Launceston 03 6344 8244         45647

Infinity Care & Allied Health 1300 615 832           71282

More Opportunities Moonah 1800 329 036              63991

Mosaic Support Services New Town 03 6244 9444            45748

Optimal Community Support Services Riverside 03 6778 5861       45767

Possability Hobart 1800 066 066                  45780

St Michael's Association Newstead 03 6331 7651                  45809

Westbury Health Westbury 03 6701 2150      45863

Providers servicing North West region
Delgunyah Deloraine 0459 681 480          45621

Devonfield Enterprises Devonport 03 6424 6133           45625

Elite Disability Care Ambleside 0412 391 667              45635

Freedom Home Care Launceston 03 6344 8244         45647

Leap Occupational Therapy Ulverstone 03 6425 1545             45708
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Providers servicing North West region (continued)
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Mersey Community Care Association Devonport 03 6424 8883            45741

More Opportunities Moonah 1800 329 036              63991

Nexus Dowsing Point 03 6240 5000               45755

Possability Hobart 1800 066 066                  45780

Shore Care Ulverstone 0437 063 298                  45803

St Michael's Association Newstead 03 6331 7651                  45809

Youth Family and Community Connections Devonport 03 6423 6635              45867

Providers servicing Wilderness West region
All About You ‑ Disability Services Geeveston 0475 459 014           55353

Community Based Support Moonah 1300 227 827            45608

Devonfield Enterprises Devonport 03 6424 6133           45625

Freedom Home Care Launceston 03 6344 8244         45647

GL Harwood and SJ Marston / Access
Coordination Tasmania New Norfollk 0476 919 022

        55405

Glenview Community Services Glenorchy 03 6277 8800            45656

Hobart City Mission Hobart 03 6215 4200              45666

Kennerley Childrens Home Glenorchy 03 6272 5900         55425

Mersey Community Care Association Devonport 03 6424 8883            45741

Montagu Community Living Moonah 03 6278 7599                  45746

Nexus Dowsing Point 03 6240 5000               45755

Possability Hobart 1800 066 066                  45780

Shore Care Ulverstone 0437 063 298                  45803

St Michael's Association Newstead 03 6331 7651                  45809

Youth Family and Community Connections Devonport 03 6423 6635              45867
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